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Ms. Mary Ann Connors 
DeBary Associates, Inc. 
123 West Indiana A venue 
4th Floor, Thomas C. Kelly Building 
DeLand, Florida 32720-4613 

November 19, 2001 

Re: Delinquent Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Dear Ms. Connors: 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 

FPSC,CLK-CORRESPONDENCE 
_Admlnlltratm_Pl11111_Cwunter 

DOCUMENT NO. \?fr'33- -QS 
DISTRIBUTION: -----

I am writing you in reference to outstanding regulatory assessment fees (RAFs), penalties 
and interest owed by DeBary Associates, Inc. (DeBary or utility). According to our records, DeBary 
owes outstanding RAFs, plus penalties and interest for the months of January through May of 2000. 

In establishing rates, the Commission includes in its determination of the revenue 
requirement the utility's obligation to pay RAFs. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2), Florida 
Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 31 of each year. Pursuant to Section 350.113( 4), 
Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.120(7)(a), Florida Administrative Code, a statutory penalty plus 
interest shall be assessed against any utility that fails to timely pay its RAFs, in the following 
manner: 

1. 5 percent of the fee if the failure is for not more than 30 days, with an 
additional 5 percent for each additional 30 days or fraction thereof during the 
time in which failure continues, not to exceed a total penalty of 25 percent. 

2. The amount of interest to be charges is 1 percent for each 30 days or fraction 
thereof, not to exceed a total of 12 percent annum. 

In addition, pursuant to Section 367.145(1)(b) and 367.161, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-
30.120( 5)(b ), Florida Administrative Code, the Commission may impose an additional penalty upon 
a utility for failure to pay RAFs in a timely manner. 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER• 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD• T ALLA HASS EE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.lloridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.ll.us 
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Ms. Mary Ann Connors 
November 19, 2001 
Page2 

After reviewing the available information, we have determined that DeBary owes the 
following: 

RAF 
YEAR AMOUNT PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL 

January-May, $1,550.96 $387.73 $124.07 $2,062.76 
2000 

TOTAL DUE $2,062.76 

Pursuant to Rule 24-30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code, DeBary has an ongoing 
responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance orthe RAFs. 
The amounts shown above have been calculated as ofNovember 30, 2001. The amounts are subject 
to change and increase over time, and any delay in payment past November 30, 2001, may subject 
you to additional penalties and interest. Therefore, please submit payment of $2,062.76 by check 
made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission. 

Your payment in the amount set forth above is due on or before November 30, 2001, and 
should be mailed with a copy of this letter to the Fiscal Services Section, Florida Public Service 
Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Karen 
Belcher. 

In addition, if payment has not been received by November 30, 2001, the Commission may 
initiate show cause proceedings. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and DeBary is found to 
be in violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes, the Commission 
is authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6185 if you have any questions regarding 
the matters discussed herein. 

LAE/dm 
cc: Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Belcher, Knight) 

Division of Economic Regulation (Kaproth, Mailhot) 

l:\Debary.lae 
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Commissioners: 
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J. TERRY DEASON 

LILA A. JABER 

BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

MICHAEL A. PALECKJ 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

O FFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

HAROLD A. MCLEAN 

(850) 413-6199 

Juhlir~:erflir:e filommission 

Mr. Charles Shallet 
DeBary Associates, Inc. 
1 Leisure Drive South 
DeBary, Florida 32713 

November 28, 2001 

FPSC,CLK-CORRESPONOENCE 
AdmlnlltntlYt_Plrtlea_CoftlUIM' 

00cuMENT NO. \:;3J'3'+- 0'3 
otSTR18UTION: -----

Re: Delinquent Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Dear Mr. Shallet: 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 

I am writing you in reference to outstanding regulatory assessment fees (RAFs), penalties 
and interest owed by DeBary Associates, Inc. (DeBary or utility). According to our records, DeBary 
owes outstanding RAFs, plus penalties and interest for the months of January through May of 2000. 

In establishing rates, the Commission includes in its determination of the revenue 
requirement the utility's obligation to pay RAFs. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2), Florida 
Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 31 of each year. Pursuant to Section 350.113( 4), 
Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.120(7)(a), Florida Administrative Code, a statutory penalty plus 
interest shall be assessed against any utility that fails to timely pay its RAFs, in the following 
manner: 

1. 5 percent of the fee if the failure is for not more than 30 days, with an 
additional 5 percent for each additional 30 days or fraction thereof during the 
time in which failure continues, not to exceed a total penalty of 25 percent. 

2. The amount of interest to be charges is 1 percent for each 30 days or fraction 
thereof, not to exceed a total of 12 percent annum. 

In addition, pursuant to Section 367.145(1)(b) and 367.161, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-
30.120(5)(b ), Florida Administrative Code, the Commission may impose an additional penalty upon 
a utility for failure to pay RAFs in a timely manner. 
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Mr. Charles Shallet 
November 19, 2001 
Page 2 

After reviewing the available information, we have determined that DeBary owes the 
following: 

RAF 
YEAR AMOUNT PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL 

January-May, $1,550.96 $387.73 
' 

$124.07 $2,062.76 
2000 

TOTAL DUE $2,062.76 

Pursuant to Rule 24-30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code, DeBary has an ongoing 
responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance of the RAFs. 
The amounts shown above have been calculated as ofNovember 30, 2001 . The amounts are subject 
to change and increase over time, and any delay in payment past November 30, 2001 , may subject 
you to additional penalties and interest. Therefore, please submit payment of $2,062. 76 by check 
made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission. 

Your payment in the amount set forth above is due on or before November 30, 2001, and 
should be mailed with a copy of this letter to the Fiscal Services Section, Florida Public Service 
Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Karen 
Belcher. 

In addition, if payment has not been received by November 30, 2001 , the Commission may 
initiate show cause proceedings. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and DeBary is found to 
be in violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 3 67 .161 , Florida Statutes, the Commission 
is authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6185 if you have any questions regarding 
the matters discussed herein. 

Sincerely, 9-r, 
{t!;:Espinoza ~ 

Staff Attorney 

LAE/dm 
cc: Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Belcher, Knight) 

Division of Economic Regulation (Kaproth, Mailhot) 

l:\Debary.lae 
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COMMISSIONERS: 

LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 

J. TERRY DEASON 

BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

MICHAEL A. P ALECK.I 

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 

HAROLD A. MCLEAN 

GENERAL COUNSEL 

(850) 413-6199 

Juhlir~£r&ir£ filommizzion 

William R. Kasser 
Econ Utilities, Corp. 
c/o Magna Properties, Inc. 
664 S. Military Trail 
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 

October 16, 2002 

Re: Delinquent Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Dear Mr. Kasser: 

FPSC,CLK-CORRESPONOENCE 
_Admlnlltra11ve_Partlte_Coneumer 

DOCUMENT NO. \ ~'39--s@ 
DISTRIBUTION: -----

I am writing you in reference to outstanding regulatory assessment fees (RAFs), penalties 
and interest owed by Econ Utilities Corporation (Econ or utility). According to our records, Econ 
owes outstanding RAFs, plus penalties and interest for the months of January and February of 1996. 

In establishing rates, the Commission includes in its determination of the revenue 
requirement the utility's obligation to pay RAFs. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2), Florida 
Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 31 of each year. Pursuant to Section 
350.113(4), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.120(7),(a), Florida Administrative Code, a statutory 
penalty plus interest shall be assessed against any utility that fails to timely pay its RAFs, in the 
following manner: 

1. Five percent of the fee if the failure is for not more than 30 days, with an additional 
five percent for each additional 30 days or fraction thereof during the time in which 
failure continues, not to exceed a total penalty of 25 percent. 

2. The amount ofinterest to be charged is 1 percent for each 30 days or fraction thereof, 
not to exceed a total of 12 percent annum. 

In addition, pursuant to Section 367.145(l)(b) and 367.161, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-
30 .120( 5)(b ), Florida Administrative Code, the Commission may impose an additional penalty upon 
a utility for failure to pay RAFs in a timely manner. 

After reviewing the available information, we have determined that Econ owes the following 
through October 31, 2002: 

CAP IT AL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER• 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD •TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 
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William R. Kasser 
Page 2 
October 16, 2002 

JAN./FEB. 
1996 

Water 

Wastewater 

Total 

RAF AMOUNT 

$1,579.99 

$2,382.78 

$3,962.77 

PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL 
THRU 10/31/02 

$395.00 $1,058.59 $3,033.58 

$595.70 $1,596.47 $4,574.95 

$990.70 $2,655.06 $7,608.53 

If payment is not submitted until November 2002, interest will increase by $15. 80 for water and by 
$23.82 for wastwater, for a total due of $7,648.15. 

Pursuant to Rule 24-30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code, Econ has an ongoing 
responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance of the RAFs. 
The amounts shown above have been calculated as of October 31, 2002 and November 30, 2002. 
The amounts are subject to change and increase over time, and any delay in payment past November 
30, 2002, may subject you to additional penalties and interest. Therefore, please submit payment 
of$7,608.53 ifremitted by October 31, 2002, or $7,648.15 ifremitted by November 30, 2002. The 
check should be made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission. 

Your payment in the amounts set forth above should be mailed with a copy of this letter to 
the Fiscal Services Section, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Karen Belcher. 

In addition, if payment has not been received by November 30, 2002, the Commission may 
initiate show cause proceedings. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and Econ is found to be 
in violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367 .161, Florida Statutes, the Commission 
is authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6234 if you have any questions reagarding 
the matters discussed herein. 

Sincerely, 

RRJ/jb 

cc: Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Belcher, Knight) 
Division of Economic Regulation (Kaproth, Mailhot) 

I: \econ kasserltr. rrj 
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COMMISSIONERS: 

LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 

J. T ERRY D EASON 

B RAULIO L. B AEZ 

MICHAEL A. P ALECKJ 

R UDOLPH "R UDY" B RADLEY 

• STATE OF FLORIDA • O FFICE OF THE G ENERAL C OUNSEL 

H AROLD A. M CL EAN 

GENERAL C OUNSEL 

(850) 41 3-6199 

Juhlic~£rftir£ filommizzion 

Mr. Gerald F. Blake 
c/o Magna Properties, Inc. 
442 S. Military Trail, 
Deerfield Beach, Fl. 33442 

October 16, 2002 

FPSC,CLK-CORRESPONOENCE 
Admlnlstrattve_Plrtln_CoMumer 

DOCUMENT NO. \ 3;l'3r".\-- 03 
DISTRIBUTION: 

Re: Delinquent Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Dear Mr. Blake: 

I am writing you in reference to outstanding regulatory assessment fees (RAFs), penalties 
and interest owed by Econ Utilities Corporation (Econ or utility) . According to our records, Econ 
owes outstanding RAFs, plus penalties and interest for the months of January and February of 1996. 

In establishing rates, the Commission includes in its determination of the revenue 
requirement the utility's obligation to pay RAFs. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2), Florida 
Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 31 of each year. Pursuant to Section 
350.113(4), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.120(7),(a), Florida Administrative Code, a statutory 
penalty plus interest shall be assessed against any utility that fails to timely pay its RAFs, in the 
following manner: 

1. Five percent of the fee ifthe failure is for not more than 30 days, with an additional 
five percent for each additional 30 days or fraction thereof during the time in which 
failure continues, not to exceed a total penalty of 25 percent. 

2. The amount ofinterest to be charged is 1 percent for each 30 days or fraction thereof, 
not to exceed a total of 12 percent annum. 

In addition, pursuant to Section 367.145(1)(b) and 367.161 , Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-
30.120(5)(b ), Florida Administrative Code, the Commission may impose an additional penalty upon 
a utility for failure to pay RAFs in a timely manner. 

After reviewing the available information, we have determined that Econ owes the following 
through October 31, 2002: · 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER• 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD •TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
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Gerald F. Blake 
Page 2 
October 16, 2002 

JAN./FEB. 
1996 

Water 

Wastewater 

Total 

• 
RAF AMOUNT 

$1,579.99 

$2,382.78 

$3,962.77 

• 
PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL 

THRU 10/31/02 

$395.00 $1,058.59 $3,033.58 

$595.70 $1,596.47 $4,574.95 

$990.70 $2,655.06 $7,608.53 

If payment is not submitted until November 2002, interest will increase by $15.80 for water and by 
$23.82 for wastwater, for a total due of $7,648.15 . 

Pursuant to Rule 24-30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code, Econ has an ongoing 
responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance of the RAFs. 
The amounts shown above have been calculated as of October 31, 2002 and November 30, 2002. 
The amounts are subject to change and increase over time, and any delay in payment past November 
30, 2002, may subject you to additional penalties and interest. Therefore, please submit payment 
of$7,608.53 ifremitted by October 31, 2002, or $7,648.15 ifremitted by November 30, 2002. The 
check should be made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission. 

Your payment in the amounts set forth above should be mailed with a copy of this letter to 
the Fiscal Services Section, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Karen Belcher. 

In addition, if payment has not been received by November 30, 2002, the Commission may 
initiate show cause proceedings. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and Econ is found to be 
in violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367 .161, Florida Statutes, the Commission 
is authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6234 if you have any questions reagarding 
the matters discussed herein. 

RRJ/jb 

Sincerely, 

Ralp R. Jaeger 
Senior Attorney 

cc: Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Belcher, Knight) 
Division of Economic Regulation (Kaproth, Mailhot) 

I:\econblakeltr.nj 
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